504296127 03/29/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4342808

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEAN REILEY PERREAULT	05/29/2014
CURTIS LEFFERS	05/22/2014
MATTHEW WILLIAM RODDY	05/22/2014
MATTHEW JACOB WICHGERS	05/27/2014
JEREMY PAUL RICE	05/22/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MORAN TOWING CORPORATION
Street Address:	50 LOCUST AVENUE
City:	NEW CANAAN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06840

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15441746

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: patents_DanY@WolfGreenfield.com **Correspondent Name:** WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 1: 600 ATLANTIC AVE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M0906.70000US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL W. YOUNG
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel W. Young/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=M0906.70000US02 - Executed assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041785 FRAME: 0129

504296127

source=M0906.70000US02 - Executed assignment#page2.tif	
source=M0906.70000US02 - Executed assignment#page3.tif	
source=M0906.70000US02 - Executed assignment#page4.tif	
source=M0906.70000US02 - Executed assignment#page5.tif	
source=M0906.70000US02 - Executed assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 041785 FRAME: 0130

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- 1. Sell, assign and transfer to Moran Towing Corporation, a New York Corporation having a place of business at 50 Locust Avenue; New Canaan, Connecticut 06840, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 1, 2014 under No. 14/242,701, bearing Attorney Docket No. M0906.70000US00, and entitled ARTICULATED CONDUIT SYSTEMS AND USES THEREOF FOR FLUID TRANSFER BETWEEN TWO VESSELS, and in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 2, 2014 under No. 14/268,874, bearing Attorney Docket No. M0906.70000US01, and entitled ARTICULATED CONDUIT SYSTEMS AND USES THEREOF FOR FUEL GAS TRANSFER BETWEEN A TUG AND BARGE and in and to the applications and all corresponding non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea:
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee:
- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. M0906.70000US00

Page 1 of 6

3549369.1

	Danbury, Connecticut 06811
Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF	cut
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF COUNTY OF TAICTICE ()	<u> </u>
On this $\frac{\partial \mathcal{G}}{\partial \mathbf{G}}$ day of $\mathbf{M}_{\mathbf{A}\mathbf{G}}$, \mathbf{G}	<u>/ γ</u> , before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared Sean Reiley Perreault	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached	10~,
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached to me that the contents of the document are truthful and	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents of the document are truthful and and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signe	
sale sollo and domoviouged to the that (he) (she) sight	and it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL U.S. The G. E	T. at
Notary Public	- record
My commission expires:	
wy commission expires.	
JUDITH A ENRI	
Notary Public, State of My Commission Expires F	Connecticut Cab 28 2015
L. J. Commoder Exprise	VII. EU, EU (U

Inventor: Sean Reiley Perreault

Address: 4 Sunset Drive

5/22/14	Confi
Date Inventor:	Curtis Leffers
Address:	5942 California Ave. SW, Unit E
	Seattle, Washington 98136
Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF Washingto	20
COUNTY OF King:	
On this 22 day of May , 20	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
personally appeared Curtis Letters	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were WA State OL LE	FFECM234RQ
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached of to me that the contents of the document are truthful and	ocument in my presence and swore or affirmed
and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signe	d it voluntarily for its stated purpose
sweeper to me that (no) (and) signe	on voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL Sandra M. A. Notary Public	Scatena
My commission expires: 12/17/10	

SANDRA M SCATENA
Notary Public
State of Washington
My Commission Expires
December 17, 2016

5/22/14	MM
Date Inventor:	Matthew William Roddy
Address:	21913 84th Ave. W
	Edmonds, Washington 98026
Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF Washing	ton
COUNTY OF King:	•
On this 22 day of May , 20	hefore me, the undereigned notery public
personally appeared Matthew William Roddy	기년, before me, the undersigned notary public, , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were WA State OL R	
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached of	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents of the document are truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL Lands m	P
SEAL Jandre M	<u>Ic</u> atena
My commission expires: 12/17/16	
•	
SANDRA M SCATENA	
Notary Public	
State of Washington	
My Commission Expires December 17, 2016	

5/27/14	and the same of th
Date / Inventor:	Matthew Jacob Wichgers
Address:	11726 17th Ave. NE
	Seattle, Washington 98125
Citizenship:	US
·	
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF Washingt	0)
COUNTY OF KING	
On this 27th day of May , 20	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared Matthew Jacob Wichgers	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were washington Stut	EDL WICHGMUIGTNH
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached of	locument in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents of the document are truthful and	
and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signe	d it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL Landie M. Notary Public	Catena
My commission expires: $\frac{12/17/16}{2}$	

SANDRA M SCATENA
Notary Public
State of Washington
My Commission Expires
December 17, 2016

	•
Address:	8056 26th Ave. NW
	Seattle, Washington 98117
Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF / Jash 100	¹ 00
COUNTY OF KING	011
On this 22 day of May, 20	رريل, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared Jeremy Paul Rice	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were WA State OL A	31CE*JP.301P.)
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents of the document are truthful and	
and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
/*\	
SEAL & m	ρ .
SEAL Landra M.	Stateny
Notary Public	·
My commission expires: 12/17/16	

SANDRA M SCATENA Notary Public State of Washington My Commission Expires December 17, 2016

Attorney Docket No. M0906.70000US00

RECORDED: 03/29/2017

Page 6 of 6

3549369.1